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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator October 
 2025 

October  
2024 FY26 YTD FY25 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 68 80 68 80 

Program/Event Attendance 3,754 4,043 3,754  4,043 

Total Attendance 2,249 3,060 2,249  3,060 

Volunteer Hours 760 923 760   923 

Average Daily Attendance 163 133 163  133 

*Attendance scan numbers vary due to Xplor Software 
 
NRH Senior Center Highlights October 
  

• The seniors traveled to Empowering Seniors on Thursday, October 2.  On Thursday, October 19 the group visited 
Dallas for the annual trip to the State Fair of Texas.  Tuesday, October 21 the Center visited the BOO!mont hotel 
at the Galleria Mall. 

• AmeriLife provided prizes for three Bingo activities of fered on October 2. 8 and 22. 
• Super Patch partnered with the Center to celebrate National Angel Food Cake Roll Day on Friday, October 10. 
• National M&M Day was hosted by Encompass Health.   
• National Candy Corn Day was held on Thursday, October 30 by Ashford Insurance. 
• Nations Insurance hosted a one-hour educational session tilted “2026 Medicare Changes” on Thursday, October 16.   
• The Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, October 15 and was sponsored by Premiere Senior 

Advisors. The annual Halloween Costume Contest was the entertainment for the event.  
• The monthly tournament (Farkle), in partnership with Edward Jones was of fered on Friday, October 17. 
• The annual NRH Senior Center Craf t Fair was held on Wednesday, October 29 (390 attendance) and Thursday, 

October 30 (457). The Fair had 55 vendors with 76 booths. 
• The Picnic in the Park was held on Monday, October 20 at Northf ield Park. There were 80 members in 

attendance at this activity. The weather was slightly windy but the hot dogs, chips and f ruit were tasty.  
• The Halloween Pary was a fun activity on Friday, October 31 centered on games and chocolate.  
 

Upcoming November Events  
• Veterans Day falls the day af ter our Operation: Cup of  Joe program, Monday, November 10. Whataburger 

breakfast and coffee will be offered.  The next day, the center will shuttle members to City Hall for the Annual 
Veterans Day Celebration beginning at 11 am.  

• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, November 19 @ 11:00am in partnership with Encompass Health. The annual 
Thanksgiving Luncheon will include 243 members.  

• November trips will include Lunch Bunch at Rosegarden Tea Room & Mercantile on Tuesday, November 4, and 
Road Trip to Waco on Thursday, November 20.  


